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India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New 

Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) r 3T�T (Vesting Order) H|-NA-104/9/2020-NA f05 

yqaqrg sfaa uftay str yraftfat fercarr sfefMH 2013 



Tt Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) # f 3TCT (Vesting 

Order) HeYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHiG 03.03.2021 yg-4 y 

Name of Coal Mine 

Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

Pillars 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

fafT 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11"E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

feftts (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yaio fqHýisis/TosTo/ q993)/E-403607/1-12688 fio 27.08. 

T Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation ya DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fT YT }, foHG Table-I Block Boundary o 

4jG C1 H C166 G Boundary Pillars ya Table-II Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 



RUT grle ffes gRT Block Boundary demarcation 
GUYt, IAER ya0 1000/TO fi 08.11.2021 

3Ts 
RI ZH 

oTYr RAII 3fuH, 1908 R-49(1)() * 

fegl 3TqcI SRI qiAT T feo Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) T 3IGT (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fH0G 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine T f�usloT ^ugTTG fA 

yajo-6/TOyTOTo(RIH)-164/16-4091/TO fe0# 22.07.2016 

à HRI BCTyg AOTR0 3t-H, 1908 R-49 3f 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi ETT 3T¢T (Vesting Order) 

TRT-NA-1 



HGA-NA-104/9/2020-NA fj 03.03.2021 vË sjd fo, yrcaT 

334¢rqT IO-166 c 0-653, Vh-0.19 yhG H 

1. B0eITT9R IYTrÊT 3afyH, 1908 SIR-49(2) MT qT 

0TRU 0 II 3r YE GR fov ff yRrafi À The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yd qr infrr sftftJH } 3fa ygg 

3. hclT EINI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy yq HROR 

4. 



8. BTgr ToT 3refF4, 1908 T TRT 49(5) IY HYIR 

10. 30ad AfaT, d/3THUgT YGTeor, IGER/f 34qR 
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